

June 16, 2026

ITEM: New Business – Resolution No. 06.26.07: Authorizing the City Manager and City Clerk to Enter into the Amendment #A01 to MnDOT Grant Agreement #1062046 with the State of Minnesota

BACKGROUND: The attached resolution amends grant agreement #1062046 with the State of Minnesota. The original agreement included design costs associated with the Runway 15/33 Taxiway & Apron Pavement Improvement project in the amount of \$28,350.00. The amendment includes the construction costs associated with the project in the amount of \$170,237.10.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve/Deny Resolution.